VAS 453812-2023-05
KFX 210/211/212/213/214
KFC 210/220
BD-SC001-XX/BD-SC002-XX
For information on VELUX smoke ventilation, please contact your VELUX sales company:
Tel. 01592 778 225 (UK), Tel. 01 848 8775 (IE)
SMOKE
VENTILATION

1   Control unit for smoke ventila-
tion KFC 210 or KFC 220 – see
type designation in the control
unit.
2  Frame with instructions
3   Keys, rubber bushes, screws and
cable ties
4  Labels
5  Back-up batteries
6  Battery holder
7  Cables for batteries
8  Blank lid
9   Break-glass point
KFK 100-104*)
10  Smoke detector KFA 100*)
11  Coloured frame*)
*)  Is delivered depending on type of
control system.
Contents of packaging
VELUX®   9
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6
Keep the instructions behind the battery holder in the control unit.
Stick the supplied label "SMOKE VENTILATION" onto the indicated area
on the control unit.
10   VELUX®
2132 541
LINK
DE T.21DE T.21
NL
NL
NL
230V
230V
ALARMMOTOR 2MOTOR 1230V/50H z
24V
H I
M1 M2
230 V
50 Hz
A B C B C
A  Mains connection 22
B  Motor 1 + Motor 2 16
C  Wiring 17
D  Smoke detector 13
E  Rain sensor 14
F  Ventilation switch 15
G  Break-glass point 12
H  Alarm signals 26, 30-31
I  Link 27
J  Rain signal - output 29
Overview of printed circuit board
VELUX®   11
J1
654321321321211 32+ –21 321 3
FACU
BAT TERY
ERROR-MOTOR 1
ERROR-MOTOR 2
ERROR-SMOKE DE T.
ERROR-BREAK GLASS
RAIN SENSOR INPUT
ALARM AC TIVE
ERROR-TEMP.  FUSE
MAINTENANCE
BAT TERY
PSU2 OK
PSU1 OK
OPERATION
RESE T
S
E